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1
Iona Prep                                                                                                              
173 Stratton Road, New Rochelle 10804 (lower)  • 633-7744 
255 Wilmot Rd., New Rochelle 10804 (upper) • 632-0714                         
ionaprep.org

Thomas R. Leto                                                                                                  
Barbara Robertson                                             
Director of admissions, upper school  
brobertson@ionaprep.org                                    
1916

970                                                           
$10,250 - 
$17,500

✔
20

24:1 85

An all-boys, kindergarten through 12th grade, 
Catholic, college-preparatory school that 
empowers young men to become connected 
leaders in the workplace, their communities 
and the world

Kindergarten 
through 12

2 Rye Country Day School                                                                    
3 Cedar St., Rye 10580                                                                                                             
967-1417 • ryecountryday.org

Scott A. Nelson                                               
Matthew Suzuki
matt_suzuki@ryecountryday.org                                     
1869

890                                                             
$25,700 - 
$41,900

✔
14-17                                   

8:1 87

Facilities include 26 acres reserved for 
academic, athletic, artistic, musical and 
theatrical pursuits; includes a  400-seat 
theater-auditorium, a 40,000-square-foot 
athletic center and four turf fields

Nursery through 
12

3
French-American School of New York
85 Palmer Ave., Scarsdale 10583 (preschool) • 250-0521
111 Larchmont Ave, Larchmont 10538 (lower) • 250-0469
145 New St., Mamaroneck 10543 (upper) • 250-0451
fasny.org

Joël Peinado
Clyde Javois
admissions@fasny.org
1980

850
$24,980 - 
$33,710

✔
18
9:1 90

Dual curriculum in French and English, 
graduates are awarded a FASNY diploma and 
prepared to pass the French Baccalauréat or 
the International Baccalaureate Diploma 
Programme

Nursery through 
12

4 Hackley School
293 Benedict Ave., Tarrytown 10591
366-2600 • hackleyschool.org

Michael C. Wirtz, head of school 
Christopher McColl, director                   
of admissions
cmccoll@hackleyschool.org
1899

840
$37,450 - 
$44,225 

✔
16
7:1 87

A 285-acre campus where students are            
challenged "to grow in character, scholarship                        
and accomplishment" 

K through 12

5 Archbishop Stepinac High School
950 Mamaroneck Ave., White Plains 10605
946-4800 • stepinac.org

Paul Carty, principal
Keith Sunderland, director                    
of admissions
admissions@stepinac.org
1948

794           
$12,500 ✔

22
13:1 80 Independent, all-boys Roman Catholic high 

school 9 through 12

6 The Ursuline School
1354 North Ave., New Rochelle 10804
636-3950 • ursulinenewrochelle.org

Rosemary Beirne, principal                                                         
Erin Johnston, director of 
admissions.                    
johnstone@ursulinenewrochelle.org                   
1897

785                                                       
$18,600 ✔

19                                    
10:1  95

Independent, Catholic school offering 
rigorous academics, including 17 AP 
courses, along with technology, visual and 
performing arts, community service and 33 
athletic teams in 13 sports

6 through 12

7
Solomon Schechter School                        
of Westchester
30 Dellwood Road, White Plains 10605 (lower) • 948-3111
555 W. Hartsdale Ave., Hartsdale 10530 (upper) • 948-8333
schechterwestchester.org

Michael A. Kay 
Jackie Grosser                                                 
Director of upper-school admissions 
jgrosser@schechterwestchester.org
1966

789
$23,600 - 
$40,600 

✔ N/A N/A
College-preparatory, Jewish day school, 
STEAM  program, senior class trip to Poland 
and Israel

K through 12

8 The Masters School
49 Clinton Ave., Dobbs Ferry 10522
479-6400 • mastersny.org

Laura Danforth
Keith Holton 
admission@mastersny.org                                    
1877

675
$46,000  ✔

14
8:1 70

Five- and seven-day and boarding school for 
grades five through 12 enriches students' 
minds while preparing them for success in 
college, career and life

9 through 12

9 Maria Regina High School                                              
500 W. Hartsdale Ave., Hartsdale 10530                                                               
761-3300 • mariaregina.org 

Valerie J. Reidy                                             
Rosemarie Decker               
rdecker@mariaregina.org                                    
1967

538                                                             
$10,200 ✔

24                                 
16:1 82 Catholic, college preparatory school 9 through 12

10 Salesian High School
148 E. Main St., New Rochelle 10801 
632-0248 • salesianhigh.org 

John Serio
Steve Sallustio  
ssallustio@salesianhigh.org
1920

500
$7,275 ✔

23
11:1 45

Catholic high school teaching students 
Christian values, rigorous academic 
program; honors program, AP courses, 
expanded sports program and extensive 
intramural sports

9 through 12

11
Rippowan Cisqua School                                              
325 W. Patent Road, Mount Kisco 10549 (lower) •  244-1200                                                                
439 Cantitoe St., Bedford 10506 (upper) • 244-1250                                                          
rcsny.org

Colm MacMahon                                                  
Liz Hallock                                                                                    
hallock@rcsny.org                                          
1917

440                                                  
$39,800 ✔

17
6:1 80

Provides children with the opportunity to 
demonstrate they understand the material 
and can apply that knowledge in meaningful 
ways

Pre - K - 9

12
German International School                        
New York   
50 Partridge Road, White Plains10605                                                                 
948-6513 • gisny.org

Ulrich Weghoff                                                     
Stacie Hoffmeister                     
admissions@gisny.org                                         
1980

400                                                  
$21,500 ✔

18                                       
8:1 95

Bilingual, nursery through 12th grade, college 
preparatory day school with an English-
German curriculum that opens students to a 
world of opportunities

Nursery through 
12

13 The Harvey School                                                         
260 Jay St., Katonah 10536                                                                                        
232-3161 • harveyschool.org

William Knauer                                          
William Porter                         
wporter@harveyschool.org                                  
1916    

360                                                       
$36,800 - 
$40,250

✔
10                                
6:1 40

Coeducational college-preparatory school 
with an optional five-day residential program 
for students in grades nine through 12, 33 
athletic teams, 22 clubs and 13 AP classes 
and 31 honors classes

6 through 12

14 The Chapel School                                             
172 White Plains Road, Bronxville 10708                                       
337-3202 • the chapelschool.org

Michael Schultz,  principal                                
1947                                                               

340               
$5,000 - 
$12,400   

✔
8-14                   

5:1 to 9:1                   N/A

Academic and extracurricular programs 
iclude service learning, music with Concordia 
Conservatory faculty, National Junior Honor 
Society, band, theater, sports and more

Preschool 
through 8

15 Sacred Heart High School
34 Convent Ave., Yonkers 10703
965-3114 • sacredhearths.net

Rev. Matthew Janeczko
Caroline Calbrese
ccalabrese@sacredhearths.net
1923

300                                                        
$8,500 ✔

24
15:1 90

College-prep, nonsectarian school offering            
six transcripted credit offerings classes for 
college credit and five AP course offerings  

Nursery through 
12

16 School of the Holy Child
2225 Westchester Ave., Rye 10580
967-5622 • holychildrye.org

Melissa Dan
Jacqueline Ciaccia
j.ciaccia@holychildrye.org 
1904

300
$25,000 - 
$33,450

✔
14
7:1 88 Catholic, college-preparatory school 5 through 12

17 Westchester Hebrew High School
856 Orienta Ave., Mamaroneck 10543
698-0806, ext. 308 • whhsny.org

Rabbi Jeffrey Beer
Shari Levitan
s.levitan@whhsny.org
1970

110
$31,100 - 
$31,350

✔
10
4:1 90 Jewish and top-tier modern education; a 

focus on unlocking each student's passion 9 through 12

Fordham Preparatory School 
441 E. Fordham Road, Bronx 10458
718-367-7500 • fordhamprep.org

Joseph Petriello
Bradley Serton 
admissions@fordhamprep.org
1841

1,024
$19,630 ✔

23
12:1 88 A Catholic, Jesuit all-boys college 

preparatory school 9 through 12

Oakwood Friends                                                             
22 Spackenhill Road, Poughkeepsie 12603.                                
845-462-4200 • oakwoodfriends.org                                  

Chad Cianfrani                                             
1920                                                                

N/A.            
$26,200 - 
$32,118.        

✔ N/A N/A Provides rigorous academic preparation on 
its 66-acre campus on the Hudson River 6 through 12

St. Barnabas High School
425 E. 240 St., Bronx 10470
718-325-8800 • stbarnabashigh.com

Theresa Napoli
Cathy Scales Nolan
cnolan@stbarnabashigh.com
1924

208
$8,150 ✔

15-20
15:1 80

With a challenging curriculum, an array of                         
extra-curricular activities and an emphasis 
on service, the school works in the spirit of 
charity to develop the whole person

9 through 12

Soundview Preparatory School
370 Underhill Ave., Yorktown Heights 10598
962-2780 • soundviewprep.org

Kenneth Cotrone
kcotrone@soundviewprep.org
1989

Rolling
$41,000 ✔

4
4:1 100

An independent, coed day school for grades 
six through 12, changes lives with a flexible 
support center, caring community and top-
tier academics

6 through 12

Trinity Pawling                                                 
700 Route 22, Pawling 12564                                                      
845-855-3100 • trinitypawling.org

William W. Taylor, headmaster                    
J. P. Burlington, director                          
of admissions                                               
admissions@trinitypawling.org                                              

300                
$42,500                                                            ✔

12                 
N/A 65

Prepares young men for an ever-changing 
world. Center for Learning Achievement 
providessupport services to assist students 
in reaching their academic potential

8 through 12

Ranked by enrollment. Listed alphabetically in the event of a tie.
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This list is a sampling of private schools that are located in the region. If you would like to include your institution in our next list,
please contact Peter Katz at pkatz@westfairinc.com.
N/A = Not available.   Information is from the institution's most recent response to our survey or other sources.
Note:     Schools listed as "not ranked," with the exception of Soundview Preparatory School, are located outside of Westchester County, 

but serve students who reside in the region. 
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