Ranked b	y enrollment. Listed alphabetically in the event of a tie.			1		1				
	Name Address Area code: 914, unless otherwise noted Website	Principal or headmaster Director of admissions Email address Year school established	Reported enrollment Reported tuition	Type of enrollment			Average class size/ Student teacher	Percentage of teachers with master's	Description	Grade levels
				all boys	all girls	pe-oo	ratio	degree (%)		
1	Iona Prep 173 Stratton Road, New Rochelle 10804 (lower) • 633-7744 255 Wilmot Rd., New Rochelle 10804 (upper) • 632-0714 ionaprep.org	Thomas R. Leto Barbara Robertson Director of admissions, upper school brobertson@ionaprep.org 1916	970 \$10,250 - \$17,500	~			20 24:1		An all-boys, kindergarten through 12th grade, Catholic, college-preparatory school that empowers young men to become connected leaders in the workplace, their communities and the world	Kindergarten through 12
2	Rye Country Day School 3 Cedar St., Rye 10580 967-1417 • ryecountryday.org	Scott A. Nelson Matthew Suzuki matt_suzuki@ryecountryday.org 1869	890 \$25,700 - \$41,900			~	14-17 8:1	87	Facilities include 26 acres reserved for academic, athletic, artistic, musical and theatrical pursuits; includes a 400-seat theater-auditorium, a 40,000-square-foot athletic center and four turf fields	Nursery through 12
3	French-American School of New York 85 Palmer Ave., Scarsdale 10583 (preschool) • 250-0521 111 Larchmont Ave, Larchmont 10538 (lower) • 250-0469 145 New St., Mamaroneck 10543 (upper) • 250-0451 fasny.org	Joël Peinado Clyde Javois admissions@fasny.org 1980	850 \$24,980 - \$33,710			,	18 9:1	90	Dual curriculum in French and English, graduates are awarded a FASNY diploma and prepared to pass the French Baccalauréat or the International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme	Nursery through 12
4	Hackley School 293 Benedict Ave., Tarrytown 10591 366-2600 • hackleyschool.org	Michael C. Wirtz, head of school Christopher McColl, director of admissions cmccoll@hackleyschool.org 1899	840 \$37,450 - \$44,225			v	16 7:1	87	A 285-acre campus where students are challenged "to grow in character, scholarship and accomplishment"	K through 12
5	Archbishop Stepinac High School 950 Mamaroneck Ave., White Plains 10605 946-4800 • stepinac.org	Paul Carty, principal Keith Sunderland, director of admissions admissions@stepinac.org 1948	794 \$12,500	~			22 13:1	80	Independent, all-boys Roman Catholic high school	9 through 12
6	The Ursuline School 1354 North Ave., New Rochelle 10804 636-3950 • ursulinenewrochelle.org	Rosemary Beirne, principal Erin Johnston, director of admissions. johnstone@ursulinenewrochelle.org 1897	785 \$18,600		>		19 10:1	95	Independent, Catholic school offering rigorous academics, including 17 AP courses, along with technology, visual and performing arts, community service and 33 athletic teams in 13 sports	6 through 12
7	Solomon Schechter School of Westchester 30 Dellwood Road, White Plains 10605 (lower) • 948-3111 555 W. Hartsdale Ave., Hartsdale 10530 (upper) • 948-8333 schechterwestchester.org	Michael A. Kay Jackie Grosser Director of upper-school admissions jgrosser@schechterwestchester.org 1966	789 \$23,600 - \$40,600			~	N/A	N/A	College-preparatory, Jewish day school, STEAM program, senior class trip to Poland and Israel	K through 12
8	The Masters School 49 Clinton Ave., Dobbs Ferry 10522 479-6400 • mastersny.org	Laura Danforth Keith Holton admission@mastersny.org 1877	675 \$46,000			~	14 8:1	70	Five- and seven-day and boarding school for grades five through 12 enriches students' minds while preparing them for success in college, career and life	9 through 12
9	Maria Regina High School 500 W. Hartsdale Ave., Hartsdale 10530 761-3300 • mariaregina.org	Valerie J. Reidy Rosemarie Decker rdecker@mariaregina.org 1967	538 \$10,200		V		24 16:1	82	Catholic, college preparatory school	9 through 12
10	Salesian High School 148 E. Main St., New Rochelle 10801 632-0248 • salesianhigh.org	John Serio Steve Sallustio ssallustio@salesianhigh.org 1920	500 \$7,275	~			23 11:1	45	Catholic high school teaching students Christian values, rigorous academic program; honors program, AP courses, expanded sports program and extensive intramural sports	9 through 12
11	Rippowan Cisqua School 325 W. Patent Road, Mount Kisco 10549 (lower) • 244-1200 439 Cantitoe St., Bedford 10506 (upper) • 244-1250 rcsny.org	Colm MacMahon Liz Hallock hallock@rcsny.org 1917	440 \$39,800			~	17 6:1	80	Provides children with the opportunity to demonstrate they understand the material and can apply that knowledge in meaningful ways	Pre - K - 9
12	German International School New York 50 Partridge Road, White Plains 10605 948-6513 • gisny.org	Ulrich Weghoff Stacie Hoffmeister admissions@gisny.org 1980	400 \$21,500			~	18 8:1	95	Bilingual, nursery through 12th grade, college preparatory day school with an English- German curriculum that opens students to a world of opportunities	Nursery through 12
13	The Harvey School 260 Jay St., Katonah 10536 232-3161 • harveyschool.org	William Knauer William Porter wporter@harveyschool.org 1916	360 \$36,800 - \$40,250			~	10 6:1		Coeducational college-preparatory school with an optional five-day residential program for students in grades nine through 12, 33 athletic teams, 22 clubs and 13 AP classes and 31 honors classes	6 through 12
14	The Chapel School 172 White Plains Road, Bronxville 10708 337-3202 • the chapelschool.org	Michael Schultz, principal 1947	340 \$5,000 - \$12,400			~	8-14 5:1 to 9:1	N/A	Academic and extracurricular programs iclude service learning, music with Concordia Conservatory faculty, National Junior Honor Society, band, theater, sports and more	Preschool through 8
15	Sacred Heart High School 34 Convent Ave., Yonkers 10703 965-3114 • sacredhearths.net	Rev. Matthew Janeczko Caroline Calbrese ccalabrese@sacredhearths.net 1923	300 \$8,500			~	24 15:1	90	College-prep, nonsectarian school offering six transcripted credit offerings classes for college credit and five AP course offerings	Nursery through 12
16	School of the Holy Child 2225 Westchester Ave., Rye 10580 967-5622 • holychildrye.org	Melissa Dan Jacqueline Ciaccia j.ciaccia@holychildrye.org 1904	300 \$25,000 - \$33,450		V		14 7:1	88	Catholic, college-preparatory school	5 through 12
17	Westchester Hebrew High School 856 Orienta Ave., Mamaroneck 10543 698-0806, ext. 308 • whhsny.org	Rabbi Jeffrey Beer Shari Levitan s.levitan@whhsny.org 1970	110 \$31,100 - \$31,350			~	10 4:1	90	Jewish and top-tier modern education; a focus on unlocking each student's passion	9 through 12
ked	Fordham Preparatory School 441 E. Fordham Road, Bronx 10458 718-367-7500 • fordhamprep.org	Joseph Petriello Bradley Serton admissions@fordhamprep.org 1841	1,024 \$19,630	,			23 12:1	88	A Catholic, Jesuit all-boys college preparatory school	9 through 12
Not ranke	Oakwood Friends 22 Spackenhill Road, Poughkeepsie 12603. 845-462-4200 • oakwoodfriends.org	Chad Cianfrani 1920	N/A. \$26,200 - \$32,118.			~	N/A	N/A	Provides rigorous academic preparation on its 66-acre campus on the Hudson River	6 through 12
N	St. Barnabas High School 425 E. 240 St., Bronx 10470 718-325-8800 • stbarnabashigh.com	Theresa Napoli Cathy Scales Nolan cnolan@stbarnabashigh.com 1924	208 \$8,150		~		15-20 15:1	80	With a challenging curriculum, an array of extra-curricular activities and an emphasis on service, the school works in the spirit of charity to develop the whole person	9 through 12
	Soundview Preparatory School 370 Underhill Ave., Yorktown Heights 10598 962-2780 • soundviewprep.org	Kenneth Cotrone kcotrone@soundviewprep.org 1989	Rolling \$41,000			~	4 4:1	100	An independent, coed day school for grades six through 12, changes lives with a flexible support center, caring community and toptier academics	6 through 12
	Trinity Pawling 700 Route 22, Pawling 12564 845-855-3100 • trinitypawling.org	William W. Taylor, headmaster J. P. Burlington, director of admissions admissions@trinitypawling.org	300 \$42,500	,			12 N/A	65	Prepares young men for an ever-changing world. Center for Learning Achievement providessupport services to assist students in reaching their academic potential	8 through 12

This list is a sampling of private schools that are located in the region. If you would like to include your institution in our next list, please contact Peter Katz at pkatz@westfairinc.com.

N/A = Not available. Information is from the institution's most recent response to our survey or other sources.

Note: Schools listed as "not ranked," with the exception of Soundview Preparatory School, are located outside of Westchester County,

but serve students who reside in the region.